
FOR See Below 

P .S. C. NO. 
Community, ·Town or City 

7 

. Eighth Bevj s ed SHEET NO. ----"''-----

.DE LTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 7 
Name of Is suing Corporation 

Seventh Revis ed SHEET NO. 3 
----'"-----

RATE SCHEDULE GS- 3 ':.. GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all ser vice ar eas where Delta pur chases its supply of 

gas from the Columbia Gas Tr ansmission Corporation, namely: Stanton and 
Clay City - Powell County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
1. Avail able fo r gener al use for individually meter ed service for domestic 

· commer cial or industr ial c onsumption. 
2 . The total r ate input capacity of gas sp ace heating equipment eligible 

for ser vice under this r ate schedule shall be lim ited to an aggregate of less 
than 1 , 000,000 B. T. U. per hour for a:n,Y'customer at any one location. 

3. The r estriction contained in p ar agr aph two mbove shall apply only to 
· those cus tomer s to whom ser vice i s init iated on or after the effective date of 
this r ate schedule or those customer s whose fac ilit ies wer e under construction 
at Januar y 1, 1969. 

CHARACTER OF SERVIC E : F irm 

RATES AND TERMS: 
F irst 1, 000 cu. ft . or less us ed per month (Minimum Bill) ....... . . . ... . 
Next 1, 000 cu. ft . used per month .. . ...... . .................. , .. . ... . 
Next 3 , 000 cu. ft . us ed pe r month .... . ............... . ....... . ...... . 
Next 5 , 000 cu. ft. used per month ... : .. . ....... . ..... . .............. . 
Next 10, 000 cu. ft . used per month . .... . ............ . ............... . 
All over 20, 000 cu. ft . used pe r month ... . 

DEFINITION: Not applicable 

RATE PER UNIT 

$3. 29 (I) . 
2. 19/Mcf (I) 
1. 64/Mcf (I) · 
1 . 5.4/Mcf (I) 
1. 44/Mcf (I) 
1. 34/Mcf (I) 

November 1, 1974 

ISSUED BY TITLE P r es id e nt 

Issued by authority of an Or der of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in . 
CASE NO. 5943-D DATED October 28, 1974 



• 
FOR See Below 

Community, ·Town or City 
P.S. C. NO. 

Seventh Revised SHEET NO. _-..~3o~..-_ 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY. INC. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Sixth Revised SHEET NO. _ _..:3~-

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3- GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 

. from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Stanton and Clay City 
Powell County and environs of each . 

. ·AVAILABILITY: 
1. Available for general use for individually metered service for domestic, 

commercial or industrial consumption. 
2. The total rate input capacity of gas space heating equipment eligible for 

service under this rate schedule shall be lip:lited to an aggregate of less than 
1, 000, 000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location. 

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to those 
customers to whom service is initiated on or after the effective date of this rate 
schedule or thos customers whose facilities were under construction at January 1, 
1969. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 
First 1, 000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill) ............... . 
Next 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month ..................................... . 
Next 3, 000 cu. ft. used per month ................................. . ... . 
Next 5, 000 cu. ft. used per month ......................... . ... ·~ .... . 
Next 10, 000 cu. ft. used per month . . . . . . . . . ·C . . · . . . 
All over 20, 000 cu. ft. used per month ..... . 

DEFINITION: Not applicable 

DATE OF ISSUE 

ISSUED BY 

A~t:r 
~~ 

N arne of Officer 

StP 6 1974 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

TITLE President 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in . 

RATE PER UNIT 

$3.20 
2.10/Mcf 
1. 55/Mcf 
1. 45/Mcf 
1. 35/Mcf 
1. 25/Mcf 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(I) 
(I) 

(I) 

September 1. 1974 

CASE NO. 5943-B DATED _ ___£,A~u~gi.!:!u~s.!<..t..!J.3~0.._. -"'1..!!.9..!..74~--------



FOR 

P.S. C. NO. 

Sixth Revised 

See Below 
Community, Town or City 

7 

SHEET NO. 3 
--~-

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 
• Name of Issuing Corporation 

7 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. --~3-

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3 - ·GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of 

gas from the Columbia Gas · Transmission Corporation, namely: Stanton and 
Clay City - Powell County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
. 1. Available for general use for individually metered service for domestic, 

commercial or industri:il consumption. 
2. The total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment eligible 

for service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less 
than 1, 000, 000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location. 

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to 
those customers to whom service is initiated on or after the effective date of 
this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities were under construction 
at January 1, 1969. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM 

RATES AND TERMS: 
First 1, 000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill) •.............. 
Next 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month ......... . .......................... . 
Next 3, 000 cu. ft. used per month ................... ~ .. ........ .. .... . 
Next 5, 000 cu. ft. used per month .......... . ... ..... . . ............... . 
Next 10, 000 cu. ft. used per month ................ .. ..•............... 
All over 20, obo cu. ft. used per month . c· H.E c· F ' E ·o:-:-1 .... . 

PUBLIC SERIJICE C?rnv;/);;!Ol'i J DEFINITION: 

APR 1 5 1974 

DATE OF ISSUE March 8, 1 974 

ISSUED BY TiTLE President 
Name of Officer '-// ' '" 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commis sion of Kentucl.;:y in 
CASE :i\:0. 5943 DATED March 28, 1974 

RATE PER UNIT 

$3.11 
2. 01/Mcf 
1. 46/Mcf 
1. 36/Mcf 
1. 26/Mcf 
1.16/MCf 

AprU J , J 974 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(I) 
(I) 



FOR See Below 
Community, Town o r City 

P.S.C. NO. ___ _.:..7 ________ _ 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 3 
~---

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc . CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 7 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Fourth Revised SHEE T NO. 3 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3- GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 

from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Stanton and Clay 
City - Powell County and envivons. 

AVAILABILITY: 
1. Available for general use for individually metered service for domestic, 

commercial or industrial consumption. 
2. The total r ated input capacity of gas space heating equipment eligible 

for service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less than 
1 , 000, 000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location. 

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to 
those customers to ·whom service is initiated on oraafter the effective date of 
this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities were under construction 
at January 1, 1969. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 
First 1, 000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill) . . . .... . . /. . 
Next 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month . ... . . .. .. . ........ . ._,. . ... . . . 
Next 3 , 000 cu. ft. used per month . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ·/ . . . . . . .... .. . . 
Next 5, 000 cu. ft. used per month . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... . ....... . 
Next 10, 000 cu. ft. used per month . . . .... . . . 
All over 20, 000 cu. ft. used per ....,...,.,....t"h 

DEFINITION: Not Applicable 

DATE OF ISSUE 

----

RATE P ER U:!',;ri T 

$3.05 
1. 951/Mcf (I) 
1. 401/Mcf (I) 
1. 301/Mcf (I) 
1 . 201/Mcf (I) 
1.101/Mcf (I) 

March 1 , 1974 

TITLE President 

Name of Officer 
Issued by authori ty of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
CASE NO . 5487-F DATED February 19, 1974 

--------~~--------------------



f 
FOR See Below 

. ·• Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City 
P.S.C. NO. __ __:7 ________ _ 

:.t · 

Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 3 ------

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. -----'-7 __ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Third Revised SHEET NO. _ __:3 ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3 - GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 
~pplicable within all ·service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 

from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Stanton, Clay City -
Powell County and environs. 

AVAILABILITY: 
1. Available for general-use for individually metered service Jor domestic, 

commercial or industrial consumption. 
2. The total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment eligible for 

service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less than 
1, 000,000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location. 

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to 
those customers to whom service is initiated on or after the ~ffective date of 
this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities were under construction a 
January 1, 1969. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 
First 1, 000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill) ........ . ..... . 
Next 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month · .................................... . 
Next 3, 000 cu. ft. used per month .................................... . 
Next 5, 000 cu. ft. used per month .................. ... · ......... : . .. . . . 
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month ........... 

1 
• ..; •• ~ . : •••••••• • •• , ... . , •••• 

All over 20, 000 cu. ft. used per month ............. '-: .... . ............. . 

DEFINITION: Not applicable 

RATE PER UNIT 

$3.02 
1. 924/Mcf 
1..374/Mcf 
1. 274/Mcf 
1.174/Mcf 
1. 074/Mcf 

-(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1 974 

= 
TITLE _____ P_r_e_s_i_d_en_t _______ _ 



• 

• 

FOR See Below 
·For m for filing Rate Schedules ------------------------------Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. --------~7---------------

Third Revised SHEET NO. 3 __ _:o_ __ __ 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 7 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Second Revised SHEET NO. 3 ---"'------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

_RATE SCHEDULE GS-3 - GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 
Appli!?able within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from 
the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Stanton, Clay City, 
Powell County and environs. 

AVAILABILITY: 
1. ~vailable for general use for individually metered service for domestic, 

commercial or industrial consumption. 
2. The total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment eligible 

for service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less than 
1, 000,000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location. 

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to 
those customers to whom service is initiated on or after the effective date of 
this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities were under construction 
at January 1, 1969. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 5--S-r 
RATES AND TERMS: 

First 1, 000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill) .............. . 
Next 1., 000 cu. ft. used per month .................................... . 
Next 3, 000 cu. ft. used per month .................................... . 
Next 5, 000 cu. ft. used per month .................................... . 
Next 10, 000 cu. ft. used per month . . . . . . . . . . . . ·c . "7"' •••••• 
. r~ All over 20, 000 cu. ft. used per month ..................... -:-.......... . 

PUBLIC SERVICE COr ·~MI SSION . 

DEFINITION: Not applicable OCT 1 1 1973 

RATE PER UNIT 

$3.00 
1. 90/Mcf 
1. 35/Mcf 
1. 25/Mcf 
1.15/Mcf 
1. 05/Mcf 

(T) 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

DATE OF ISSUE_~~ e ISSUED BY ~-=--==--=,.. 
Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE September 28, 1973 

TITLE ____ P_r_e_s_id_e_n_t ____ ___: ___ _ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
C ase No. 5487-D DatedSeptember 28, 1973 



.... .,., ..• · 

FOR See Below 

P.S. C. NO. 
Community, Town or City 

7 

Eighth Revised SHEET NO. 6 ------
D E LTA NATIIRAJ, GAS COMPANY INC CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 7 

Name of Issuing Corporation ' 
Seventh Revised 

RATE SCHEDULE Gs- 3:...Ac- AIR CONDITIONING 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable"within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of 

gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Stanton and 
Clay City - Powell County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air 

conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedule GS-3 and service 
hereunder is available only during the months of June through September. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been 

executed specifying the base load. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 
The charge ·per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the 

base load shall be .............. . ............... : ... ... ................ .. . 

DEFINITION: 
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the 

customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air 
conditioning equipment. 

CHECKED 
PUBLIC SERVICE C01N~I SION 

SHEET NO. 6 ----

RATE PER UNIT 

$1. 06 /Mcf (I) 

.:DATE OF ISSUE October 22, 1974 November 1, 1974 

"rl SSUED BY TITLE President 
Name of Officer 

· .,:Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
jf CASE NO . 5943-D DATED October 28, 1974 . 



FOR 

P~S. C. NO. 

See Below· 
Community, ·Town or City 

7 

Seventh Revised SHEET NO. __ .J.16'----

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Sixth Revised 

RATE SCHE 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of 

from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Stanton and Clay 
City - Powell County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air 

conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedule GS-3 and service 
hereunder is available only during the months of June through September. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
'• 

·Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been 
executed specifying the base load. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 
The charge ·per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the 

base load· shall be ........................... . ........................... . 

DEFINITION: . 
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the 

customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air 
conditioning equipment. 

ISSTJF,D BY 

CHECKED 
PUBLIC SERVICE C011lMI<)SION 

SEP 6 1974 

TITLE 

SHEET NO. 6 

RATE PER UNIT 

$0. 97 /Mcf (I) 



FOR See Below 
Community, Town or City 

P.S. C. NO. ____ ...:..7 _______ _ 

Sh±h Revised SHEET NO. _ _J6u__ 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 7 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. __ 6~-

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-AC- AIR CONDITIONING 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of 

gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Stanton and 
Clay · City - Powell County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air 

conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedule GS-3 .and service 
hereunder is a vail able only during the months . of June through September. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been 

execute_d specifying the base load. · 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the 

base load shall be . . . ........... . . . ...... . .. . . .. ... . .. .. . . . . .. . ........... . 

DEFINITION: 
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the 

customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air 
. conditioning equipment. 

DATE OF ISSUE March 8 1974 DATE EFFECTIVE 
I 

- I I . 

RATE PER UNIT 

$0. 88/Mcf (I) 

April 1, 1 974 

ISSUED BY H. D. Peet ·"'-:.//. ,..-t:._/. 'l'iTLE President 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
CASE NO. 5943 DATED March 28 1974 



FOR See Below 
Community , Town or City ••• P.S.C. NO . 

• 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 6 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. --------7 Delta Natural Gas Company, Tnf> 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 6 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERV1CE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-AC - AIR CONDITIONING 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 

from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Stanton and Clay 
City - Powell County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air 

conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedule GS-3 and serviae 
hereunder is available only during the months of June through September. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate is available when a written contract ha~ been 

executed specifying the base load. 

CHARACTER OF SERV1CE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas .consumed in excess of th 

base load shall be ................. .... ...... ...... .... .. .. . ......... . 

DEFINITION: 
"Base Load" is defined as that quanti of gas norm 

. customer during non-heating months b oth,er th space 
conditioning equipment. I ..M--,..r-----'!!!!l"--------a 

PUBLIC SERVICE COrv1tvHSSIO\\i ~ 
i 

MAR 5 1974 

~ 
_I 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EF F ECTIVE 

RATE PER UNIT 

(I) 

March 1 , 1974 

TITLE President 
Name of Officer 

Is sued by authority of an Or der of the P ublic Service Commission of Kenb1cky in .j 
CASE N O. 5487-F DATED __ F_e_b~r_ua_r_:::y_1-'9,'---1_9_74 _________ ___,_ 



·' 

FOR See Below 
Community, Town or City · • F orm for filing Rate Schedules 

P.S. C. NO. 

Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 6 

Delta Natural Gas Company. Inc. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 7 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Third Revised SHEET NO. 6 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-AC- AIR CONDITIONING 

APPLICABILITY: 
· Applic·able within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of 

· gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Stanton and 
Clay City, Powell County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
' This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air 

conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedule-GS-3 and service 
· hereum;ler is available ·only during the months of June through September. 

CO~TRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been 

execut~d specifying the base load. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 

DEFINITION:. 
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normallY. s o·nsumed by the 

customer dqring non-heating months by other than space ·heat ing,.or ai:~ l 
conditioning equipment. 

RATE PER UNIT 

$. 7970/Mcf (I) 

e DATE OF ISSUE ----~'-----;.,._~'-:::::--"'----­

ISSUED BY -----:;;;;.:z....s..:o~~....::.;...""""""'~;..__----

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1974 

TITLE · President 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 5487-:-E Dated December 18, 1973 



1 . 

FOR _____ s_e_e_B_el_o_w _______ _ 
Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City 

P. S. C. NO. 

Third Revised SHEET NO. __ _u_ __ _ 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. ___ _.__ __ _ 
Name of Issuing Corpor ation 

Second Revised SHEET NO.--~---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-AC- AIR CONDITIONING 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from 
the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Stanton and Clay City, 
Powell County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate. schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air conditioning 
only by consumers served under Rate Schedule GS-3 and service hereunder is 
available only during the months of June through Septemeber. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate is available when a written contract bas been executed 
specifying the base load. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the base 
load shall be ... . ............... . ....... • ... . ............ . .......... . ..... 

DEFINITION: 
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the customer 
during non-beating months by other than space beat·ng o · conditieni -_ e ,·uip-
ment. . C H E C ( E 

PUBLIC SERVICE COWv1i)SION 

OCT l 1 1973 

by. £7e£~N-

RATE PER UNIT 

(T) 

$. 7713/Mcf (I) 

DATE OF ISSUE ~r~ e ISSUED BY :;~~~='--~--=1-~. ~~:--:::;--:; 
DATE EFFECTIVE September 28. 1973 

TITLE ---~P"'"'r~e~s~i~d~en~t,.__ _______ _ 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 5487-D Dated September 28, 1973 



\ . 

FOR See Below 
Community, ·Town or City 

P.S. C. NO. 

Eighth Revised SHEET NO. 3 
---"'--

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 6 
Name of Issuing Corp_oration 

Seventh Revised _SHEET NO. _ _:3:.__. _ 

1 -
. I . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-t- GENERAL SERVICE 

. APPLICABILITY! 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of · 

": gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owingsville, 
_ Sharpsburg, Bath County- Camargo, Montgomery County- Frenchburg, 

:- , " Menifee County- Kingston-Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: . 
1. A vail able for general use for individually metered service for 

domestic, commercial or industrial consumption. 

~ · --. . . 

2. The total rated input capacity of gas heating equipment eligible for 
service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less than 
1, 000, 000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location. 

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to 
those customers to whom service is initiated on or after the effective date of 
this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities were under con 
at January 1, 1969. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 
First 1, 000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill) ............ . 
Next 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month ..... :. . : . ......................... . 
Next 3, 000 cu. ft. used per month .................. _ ........ . ....... . 
Next 5, 000 cu. ft. used per month ..... ~ .. ~ r.-~~.,.;_~~--... 

Next 10, 000 cu. ft. used per month ....... . 
All over 20, 000 cu. ft. used per month .... . 

DEFINITION: 

I DATE OF ISSUE 

ISSUED BY 

Not applicable 

i 

.L 

I 
DATE EFFECTIVE 

TITLE President 

:,Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
-'CASE NO. · 5943-D DATED October 28. 1974 

RATE PER UNIJ 

$3. ·04 
· 2. 01/Mcf (I) · 

1. 51/Mcf (I) 
1. 41/Mcf (I) 
1 .. 26/Mcf . (I) 

- 1. 21/Mcf ·. (I) 

974 



FOR 

P.S. C. NO. 

See Below 
Community, ·Town or City 

6 

Seventh Revised SHEET NO. _ ____;;::3_~ 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 6 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Sixth Revised SHEET NO. -~3 __ 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-:r :... GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of 

gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owingsville , 
Sharpsburg, Bath County- Camargo, Montgomery County- Frenchburg, 
Menifee County - Kingston-Terrill , Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
1. Available for general use for individually metered service for domestic , 

commercial or industrial consumption. 
2. The total rated input capacity of gas heating equipment eligible for 

service under this rate schedule shall be Hmited to an aggregate of less than 
1 , 000, 000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location. 

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to 
those customers to whom service is initiated on or after the effective date of 
this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities were under construction 
at January 1 , 1969. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE : Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 
First 1, 000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill) .... ... . . ... . . 
Next 1 , 000 cu. ft. used per month .. ... . ... . .. . ...... .. . ~ ..... .. . ... . . 
Next 3, 000 cu. ft . used per month . . ..... ....... ..... . .. ..... . ·. . .. ... . 
Next 5 , 000 cu ~ ft. used per month . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 
Next 10, 000 cu. ft. used per month . . ..... . 
All over 20, 000 cu. ft. used per month .. . 

L: l .. .. s E.P ... G. ~974 .... . , ... .. . 

I 
DEFINITION: . Not applicable 

RATE PER UNIT 

$2 . 97 
1. 94/Mcf 
1. 44/Mcf 
1. 34/Mcf 
1. 19/Mcf 
1.14/Mcf 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE September 1. 1974 

ISSUED BY TITLE President 

N arne of Officer 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in . 

CASE NO. 5943-B DATED _A~ug~u:!ts~t~3~0!.o.·--1~9!..!7~4'----------



e 

FOR See Below 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. __ __:6 _________ _ 

Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 3 

Delta Natural Gas Company. Inc. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 6 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 3 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of 

gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: OWings ville, 
Sharpsburg, Bath County- Camargo, Montgomery County- Frenchburg, 
Menifee County- Kingston-Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
· 1. Available for general use for individually metered service for domestic, 

commercial or industrial consumption . . 
2. The total rated input capacity of gas heating equipment eligible for 

service under_ this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less than 
1, 000, 000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location. 

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to 
those customers to whom service is initiated on or after the effective date of 
this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities were under construction 
at January 1, 1969. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 
First 1, 000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill) .......... . ... . 
Next 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month ....................... ~ ............ . 
Next 3, 000 cu. ft. used per month ..... . .............................. . 
Next 5, 000 cu. ft. used per month ................ : . ............•...... 
Next 10, 000 cu. ft. used per month . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... 
All over 20, 000 cu. ft. used per month ..... 

DEFINITION: Not applicable. 
PIJBLIC SERVICE C_Oi XMi')$101'! ' 

DATE OF ISSUE March 8, 1974 

ISSUED BY TiTLE Presiuent 
Name of Officer : / ' '1 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
CASE NO. 5943 DATED March 28, 1974 

-----

RATE PER UNIT 

$2.90 
1. 87/Mcf 
1. 37/Mcf 
1. 27/Mcf 
1.12/Mcf 
1. 07/Mcf 

April1, 1974 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 



·e 

•' :~: 

;,.,_ 

~-. 

; ... 
'-

··"· 

.. _·- . ._o::-

,. 
F OR See Below 

Community, Town or City 
P . S.C. NO. 6= ----------------------------

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 3 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc . CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 6 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 3 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-1 - GENERAL SERVICE RATE PER UNIT 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 

· _from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owingsville, 
Sharpsburg, Bath County- Camargo, Montgomery County- Frenchburg, 
Menifee County- Kingston-Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
1. Available for generaluse for individually metered service for domestic , 

commercial or industrial consumption. 
· 2. The total rated input capacity of gas heating equipment eligible for 

service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less than 
1, 000,000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location. 

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two a ¥~-all ap -~ 

those customers to whom service is initiated on or eO _ efte · e - f .l 
this rate schedule or those customers whose facilitie IW~ ~ a~ ~ Jl) !M:~"b~;Oh 
at January 1, 1969. 

'1974 
·CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

bY·-····· 
' :t•IQ RATES AND TERMS: 101' 

First 1, 000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill) . . . . . . .. . < ••.••. 
Next 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month . . . .. ..... .. .. . ...... . ·t . . . ........ . 
Next 3, 000 cu. ft . used per month ...................... . . 1: .. . . . -~ ... . 
Next 5, 000 cu. ft ~ used per month ........ . ...... . 

7
.-:·. . . . ... ' ........ . 

. Next 10, 000 cu. ft. used per month ...... u· .. . '" ... : . . . . . . . . .. ... ..... . . 
All over 20, 000 cu. ft. used per . . . . . . . . .• .-. . . . . . .. ......... . . . . 

. . : -

DEFINITION: Not Applicable 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE 

TIT LE President 

Name of Officer 
Issued by author ity of an Order of the Public Service Commiss ion of Kentucky in 

$2.85 
1. 825/Mcf 
1. 325/Mcf 
1. 225/Mcf 
1. 075/Mcf 
1. 025/Mcf 

March 1, 1974 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(I) 
(I) 

CASE NO. 548 7-F DATED __ .:.:.F..::e.:.:.b.::.ru=a=r:..~.y_1.::.9::...!,c_.::.l.:...97.:...4=-----------



F OR See Below e F orm for filing Rate Schedules Com munity, Town or City 
P.S. C. NO. 6 

... 

------------------~-------

Fourth Revised SHEE T NO. 3 ------

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCE LLING P. S. C. NO. 6 -------
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Third Revised SHEET NO. 3 __ __::... __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

ERVICE RATE P ER UNIT 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 

from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owingsville, 
Sharpsburg, Bath County- Camargo, Montgomery County- Frenchburg, 
Menifee County- Kingston-Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
1. Available for general use for individually metered service for domestic , 

commercial or industrial consumption. 
2. The total rated input capacity of gas heating equipment eligible for servi e 

under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less than 1, 000, 000 
B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location. 

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to 
those customers to whom service is initiated on or after the effective date of 
this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities were under construction 
at January 1, 1969. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 
First 1, 000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill) .. .. .. . . ... . . . . 
Next 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month .. . . . .......... . . . ........... . . .. .. . . 
Next 3 , 000 cu. ft . used per month .............. . .. .. .. . ..... .. .... . .. . 
Next 5 , 000 cu. ft. used per month . . ........ ··: . - . J - ~· . . . 
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month . . ... . .... ·. . ,. . . . .. . :". ~ ... . , .. , .. - . . . 

r '- ~~ t '- \..·~ • ..}U.j, 1 

All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month ... . .......... .. .... . . . ...... : .. . 
! 

DEFINITION: Not applicable 
-.1 t.J 

(I) 
1. 798/Mcf (I) 
1. 298/:tVICf (I) 
1. 198/Mcf (I) 
1. 048/Mcf _ (I) 

. 998/Mcf (I) -

• DATE OF ISSUE --::=-.:..:..:;t!::..::.:::::.::::;IC....i;z:::..!.~:;.z..---- January 1 , 1974 

ISSUED BY -----:~rQ~~~&,~~==::::: __ _ TITLE President 
--------- --------------~---

Issued by authority of an Order of the P ublic Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 5487-E Dated December 18, 1973 



• 

. 
n 

FOR See Below 
Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. ____ 6:::..._ ______ _ 

Third Revised SHEET NO. 3 ------
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 6 -------

· Name of Issuing Corporation 
Second Revised SHEET NO. 3 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-1- GENERAL SERVICE 
APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from 
the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, 
Bath County- Camargo, Montgomery County- Frenchburg, Menifee County­
Kingston-Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
1. .Available for general use for individually metered service for domestic, 

commercial or industrial consumption. 
2. The total rated input capacity of gas heating equipment eligible for 

service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less than 
1, 000,000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location. 

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two ab ap 1 onl to 
those customers to whom service is initiated on or af1ler f ec~ ate o 
this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities ~~,~ · g~ 0 UJilt\ 
at January 1, 1969. 

OCT 1 1 1973 

.. oo~tfv:g[,N -
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 
First 1, 000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bii ) .............. . 
Next 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month .................................... . 
Next 3, 000 cu. ft. used per month .................................... . 
Next 5, 000 cu. ft. used per month .................................... . 
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month 
All over 20, 000 cu. ft. used pe onth ....................... . ........ . 

DEFINITION: Not applicable - I 

------

RATE PER UI\TIT 

(T) 

$2.80 
1. 773/Mcf (I) 
1. 273/Mcf (I) 
1. 1 73/Mcf (I) 
1. 023/Mcf (I) 

. 973/Mcf (I) 

DATE EFFECTIVE September 28, 1973 
----~~~~~~~~-

TITLE ___ --=.P..=r..=e.:;:..s.::..id:.:.:e:..:n:..:t _____ _;_ ___ _ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 5487-D Dated September 28, 1973 



FOR See Below 
Community, Town or City 

P.S. C. NO. 

Eighth Revised SHEET NO. 6 __ :::...___~ 
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY. INC. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 6 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
Seventh Revised SHEET NO. 6 

TE SCHEDULE GS-f-AC- AIR CONDITIONING 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of 

gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corl?oration, namely: Owingsville, 
Sharpsburg, Bath County- Camargo, Montgomery County- Frenchburg, 
Menifee County- Kingston-Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air 

conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedule GS-1 and service 
hereunder is available only during the months of June through September. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been 

executed specifying the base load. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

. RATE AND TERMS: 
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the 

base load shall ·be ...................................................... . 

DEFINITION: . 
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the 

customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air 

. conditioning equipment. · . C H E C K E 0 I 
PUBLIC SERVICE COt.~ ~ISSION 

i 
\ 

N 

..,DATE OF ISSUE 

-----

RATE PER UNIT 

$1. 04/Mcf (I) 

November 1, 1974 

:, .. SSUED BY TITLE President 
N arne of Officer 

-_~ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

;;.CASE NO. 5943-D DATED _ _;:::O.=.ct.::::o::..:::b~e.::..r-=2::...:::8:..1., -=1::..:9~7~4'-------~---



FOR 

P .S. C. NO. 

See Below 
Community, Town or City 

6 

Seventh Revised SHEET NO. 6 
-~--

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 6 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Sixth Revised 

GS-1-AC - AIR CONDITIONING 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of 

gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owingsville , 
Sharpsburg, Bath County- Camargo, Montgomery County- Frenchburg, Menifee 

. County - Kingston-Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air 

conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedule GS-1 and service 
hereunder is available only during the months of June through September. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been 

executed specifying the base load. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATE AND TERMS: 
The charge ·per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the 

base load .shall be .. ... ..... . . .... .. ... . ... ... .. .. ... . . ... ..... . .. . . .. . . . . . . 

DEFINITION: 
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the 

cus~n::er. during. non-heating months by other than pae£ · -ea't:j, or .ai; .. : 8 I 
condihomng equipment. PUBLIC SEIWICF C::l ·'MiSSION 

G 1974 

I 
l _ _ l 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

SHEET NO. _6 __ _ 

RATE PER UNIT 

$0. 97/Mcf (I) 

DATE OF ISSUE ~~ 

ISSUEDBY · 27~~-, TITLE President 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in . 
CASE NO. 5943-B DATED _.;;.;A~u~g-'us_t_3.:_0_,_,_1.:_9_7_4 ___ ~-----



FOR See Below 
--------~~~~~----------------Community, Town or City 

P.S. C. NO. 6 

Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 6 ----"'---

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P . S.C. NO. 6 
· Name of Issuing Corporation 

Fifth Revised 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of 

. gas from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: OWingsville, 
Sharpsburg, Bath County- Camargo, Montgomery County - Frenchburg, 
Menifee County- Kingston-Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air 

conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedule GS-1 and service 
hereunder is available only during the months of June through September. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been 

executed specifying the base load. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATE AND TERMS: 
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the 

base load · shall be ........ . .. .. ... .. ... . ... ... ... . . ... .. .. .. .. . . .. .. . . .. .. . 

DEFINITION: 
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the 

customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air 
conditioning equipment. , ~ 

CHECt,EO · 
PUBLIC SERVICE CO\\~ A!SS!Oi'i \ 

APR 1 5 1974 

DATE OF ISSUE March 8 1974 \ ' E 

SHEET NO. 6 
--~-

RATE PER UNIT 

$0. 90/Mcf (I) 

April l, 1974 

I / . / ) 
H. D. Peet ~~ h / ! ~;Lr Tl'l'LE President ISSUED BY 

Name of Officer '. ,l,_,}.,.. 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
CASE NO . 5943 DATED March 28, 1974 



FOR See Below 
Comm unity, Town or City 

P . S. C. NO. ___ __::::6 ________ _ 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. __ ..:;:_6 __ 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCE L LI NG P. S.C . NO. 6 
----~~--------

Name of Issuing Corporation 
Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 6 

----~---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-AC- AIR CONDITIONING 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 

from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owingsville , 
Sharpsburg, Bath Coun!lw - Camargo, Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Menife 
County - Kingston-Terrill , Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air 

conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedule Gs-1 and service 
hereunder is available only during the months of June through September. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been 

executed specifying the base load. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm ~~ 

RATE AND TERMS: . ~l"',.,l· 
base ~:dc~~~t :ee~ . ~~o.u~.~~d. ~~~~~ .f~~~ .f~~ . ~.1 . ~~~ .c.o.~s.u.n:rn .r./7~:~~ ~~~ .. 

,~/ 

DEFINITION: 
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of g 

customer during non-heating months by other t 
conditioning equipment. 

DATE EF F EC TIVE 

RATE PER UNIT 

$0. 855/Mcf (I) 

March 1, 1974 DATE OF ISSUE 2~4 

TSSUED B1, ~--, TITLE President 
Nam.e of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
CASE NO. 5487-F DATED __ __::F~e_b_:.r_u.;_ar-"y:__1_9 :...., ,_1_9_7 4 __________ _ 



:e Form for filing Rate Schedules 
FOR See Below 

Community , Town or City 
P.S. C. NO. 

Fourth Revised SHEET NO. __ _u. __ _ 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Third Revised SHEET NO. --~---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-AC- A 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 

from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owingsville, 
Sharpsburg, Bath County- Camargo, Montgomery County....: Frenchburg, 
Menifee County- Kingston-Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 
· This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air conditioning 

only by consumers served under Rate Schedule GS-1 and service hereunder is 
available only during the months of June through September. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under ·this rate is available when a written contract has been executed 

specifying the base load. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

- RATES AND TERMS: 
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the base 

RATE PER UNIT 

load shall be . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ·$. 8276/Mcf (I) 

DEFINITION: 
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normall eonsumed by-...the . '"""'; 

customer during non-heating months by other than space Heating o'? air -· ~ 
conditionitig equipment. . . r .. ~.o c ~~- . .... i ,, ··;.u'\ l 

• DATE OF JSSUE~£:273 
ISSUED BY ~---=== --:. 

Name of Officer 

January 1, 1974 

TITLE -----'P~r.:::eS:::.;l:.:. d:.::e:.:;n:.::.t ______ ___ _ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 5487-E Dated December 18. 1973 



• 
FOR See Below 

--------~~~~~----------------
Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. --------~6 ______________ __ 

Third Revised SHEET NO. 6 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 6 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Second Revised SHEET NO. 6 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RAT~ SCHEDULE GS-1-AC- AIR CONDITIONING 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 
from the Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owingsville, 
Sharpsburg, BathGounty- Camargo, Montgomery County- Frenchburg, 
Menifee County- Kingston-Terrill, Madison County and environs of each 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air conditioning 
only by consumers served under Rate Schedule GS-1 and service hereunder is 

------

RATE PER U:N1T 

(T) 

e available only during the months of June through September. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 

specifying the base load. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm OCT 1 1 1973 

$. 8030/Mcf (I) 

DEFINITION: 
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by the custome 

::~;.g non-heating months by otu : z;;ditioning equip-

DATE EFFECTIVE September 28, 1973 

e ISSUED BY ---llt~~~~~~==:::::::::!.-._ __ 
Name of Officer 

TITLE President 
---~~~~~-------~-------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 5487-D Dated September 28, 1973 



FOR See Below . 
Community, Town or City 

P.S. C. NO. 

Seventh Revised SHEET NO. 7 ----'---

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 6 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 7 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-2 -' GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 

from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County -
Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County- Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine 
County- Jeffersonville, Montgomery County- Clearfield and Farmers, Rowan 
County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County. 

AVAILABILITY: 
1. Available for general use for individually metered service for domestic, 

commercial or industrial consumption. 
2. The total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment eligible for 

service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less than 
1, 000, 000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location. 

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to 
those customers to whom service is initiated on or after January 1, 1969. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 
First 1, 000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill) ............... . 
Next 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month ..................................... . 
Next 3, 000 cu. ft. used per month .....•................................ 
Next 5, 000 cu. ft. used per month ..................................... . 
Next 10, 000 cu. ft. used per month . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... , ........ . 

. All over 20, 000 cu. ft. used per month .. • . . r.-, • • . C . l~( .. --.. n . .i ........ . 
. , . P~UC SERVICE CO '!·l~SSiOlll 1 

DEFINITION: Not applicable 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY TITLE President 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in . 
CASE NO. 5943-C DATED September 24. 1974 

RATE PER UNIT 

$2.84 
1. 791/Mcf (I) 
1. 291/Mcf (I) 
1. 191/Mcf (I) 
1. 091/Mcf (I) 
1. 041/Mcf (I) 

September 24. 1974 



FOR See Below 
Community, Town or City 

P.S. C. NO. 6 -· ----------------------------
Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 7 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 6 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 7 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-2:.... GENERAL SERVICE RATE PER UNIT 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 

from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County -
Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County - Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine 
County- Jeffersonville, Montgomery County- Clearfield and Farmers , Rowan 
County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County. 

AVAILABILITY: 
1. . Available for general use for individually metered service for domes tic , 

commercial or industrial consumption. 
2. The total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment eligible for 

service under this rate schedule shall be limited to, an aggregate of less than 
1, 000, 000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location. 

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to 
those customers to whom service is initiated on or after January 1, 1969. 

·CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 
First 1 , 000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill) . . ... ... ... . .. . 
Next 1 , 000 cu. ft. used per month ... .. ........... .. ... . . . .... . . . . . .. . . 
Next 3, 000 cu. ft. used per month .. .. .... . . .. . ........ .. .. ... . . ..... . . 
Next 5 , 000 cu. ft. used per month . .... . .. . . .. . .. .. . . .... . .. . ...... . .. . 
Next 10, 000 cu. ft. used per month . ......... . ..... . .. . ....... . . 
All over 20 , 000 cu. ft. used per month .... .... . . . .. . . . . .. ... r. . . ' . .. .. . . 

DEFINITION: 

• DATE OF ISSUE 

ISSUED BY -~,....__· -= 
Name of Officer 

~ 1 " iJ 197 4 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in . 
CASE NO. 5943-A DATED July 31 , 1974 

$2.84 
1. 789/Mcf 
1. 289/Mcf 
1.189/Mcf 
1. 089/ Mcf 
1. 039/Mcf 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 



-::-.... 

FOR See Below 
Com munity, Town or City ·-e Form for filing Rate Schedules 

P.S.C. NO. ____ 6~--------

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 7 

Delta Natural Gas Company CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 6 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 7 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE PER UNIT 

• 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable ·within all service areas ·where Delta purchases its supply of gas 

from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County­
Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County - Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine 
County- Jeffersonville, Montgomery County- Clearfield and Farmers, Rowan 
County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County. 

AVAILABILITY: 
1. Available for general use for individually metered service for domestic, 

commercial or industrial consumption. 
2. The total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment eligible for 

service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less than 
1, 000,000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location. 

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to those 
customers to whom service is initiated on or after January 1, 1969. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 
g_/1 

RATES AND TERMS: 
First 1, 000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill) ............... . 
Next 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month .............................. ... . .. . . 
·Next 3, 000 cu. ft. used per month ............................ . ........ . 
Next 5, 000 cu. ft. used per month ............................... _. ·.: .. : .. . 

. Next 10,000 cu. ft. used· per month .......... . .... . ........... · ........ . 
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month ......... p· ~ · • P ••• ·. - •• • , • • . ••••• : ••• 

. • , '\..- ..)~ \.I \JV , 11 : •• 

DEFINITION: _Not applicable 

$2.80 
1 . 751/Mcf 
1. 251/Mcf 
1.151/Mcf 
1. 051/Mcf 
1. 001/Mcf 

January 1, 1974 

(I) 

(I) . 
(I) 
(I) 
(lr · 

(I) 

• DATE OF ISSUE N~73 
· . ISSUED BY ~---::::. 
· Name of Officer 

TITLE ______ .::.P-=r-=e;.:::s;.::.id=e~n:.:.:t:..-...._,.-----

Is sued by authority of an Or der of the P ublic Service Com m ission of Kentucky in 
Case No . 5487-E . Dated December 18, 1973 



. -;·- 4 • ~· . 

For See Below . Form tor tiling Rate Schedule• 
Community, Town or Cit~ 

P.S.C. N0.--~6~---------------

Third Revised SHEET NO .__,jz'---

Nnme of Issuing Corporation 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ___ s __ _. __ 

Second Revised SHEET NO. _z.__ __ 

CLASSiFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 
from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County 
Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County, Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine 
County - Jeffersonville, Montgomery County - Clearfield and Farmers, 
Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard 
County. 

AVAILABILITY: 
1. Available for general use for individually metered service for 

domestic, commercial or industrial consumptton. 
2. The ·total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment "' .... ,., .. ...,,~"" 

for service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less 
than 1, 000, 000 B. T. U. per hour for any customer at any one location. 

3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only 
to those customers to whom service is initiated on or after January 1, 1969 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm. 

RATES AND TERMS: 
First 1, 000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill) ......... . 
Next 1, 000 cu. ft. used per month .•.•.•............................ 
·Next 3., 000 cu. · ft. used . per, month ••..•.......•..• ; .........•.....• 
Next 5, 000 cu. ft. used per month ..•.••...............•...•....•.. 
Next 10, 000 cu. ft. used per month .••••.••..••.............•••••. 
All over 20, 000 cu. ft. used per month •..••.••••.........•........ 

~ DEFlNITION: Not applicable. 

PER 

$2.7064 
1. 6564/mcf 
1.1564/mcf 
1. 0564/mcf 

• 9564/mcf 
• 9064/ntcf 

DATE EFFECTIVE~~N~o~vueam~h~e~r~1~4~,-'ws~z-l~y----.-' DATE OF ISSUE ~r 1:::;:271 
tss&UED BY 2~~ I TIT.LB~~P~r=es~i~d~en~t~----------------------------
·.· .· me . cer 
·Issued by authority ot an Order of the Public Service Commission ot Ky. ia 
Caee No. 5487-B dated December 1. 1971 • 
~ 

-.:.._ <i1 ~)-

.~rtr ·. · ~:- ;. 
~' 



•
~ . 

, .. 

FOR See Below 

P.S. C. NO. 
Community, Town or City 

6 

Seventh Revised SHEET NO. 10 ----
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 6 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 10 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-2-'AC - AIR CONDITIONING 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 

from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County -
Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County - Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine 
County- Jeffersonville, Montgomery County- Clearfield and Farmers, Rowan 
County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air 

. conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedule GS-2 and service 
·· 

1b ereunder is available only during the m6nths of June through September. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been 

executed specifying the base load. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 
The .charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the 

base load shall be ....................................................... . 

DEFINITION: 
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of ?r~::.;;;;..::.,:;,:::;::::_;c;..on;;s;;.;u::med by the 

customer during non-heating months by other o-r air f' - .) 
conditioning equipment. PUBLIC SEtNICE C01 v )SIOI'i l 

' 

RATE PER UNIT 

$0. 921/Mcf (I) . 

DATE OF ISSUE . ---?"_S=·~:r:-~~em=~~~~e-=r:i1-"':3-r:=1=9-=-7 4=-----

ISSUED BY ln~e~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE September 24, 1974 

TITLE President 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in . 
CASE NO. 5943-C DATED September 24, 1974 



FOR See Below 

P.S. C. NO. 
Community, Town or City 

6 

Sixth Revised SHEET NO. __ 1_0 __ 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 6 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 10 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-2:..Ac- AIR CONDITIONING 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 

from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County -
Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County- Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine 
County- Jeffersonville, Montgomery County- Clearfield And Farmers, Rowan 
County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air 

conditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedules GS-2 and service 
hereunder is available only during the months of June through September. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been 

executed specifying the base load. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the 

-----

RATE PER UNIT 

base load shall be . ... . .. . ............ . ......... . .......... . .. . . . . . ....... $0. 919/Mcf (I) 

DEFINITION: 
nBase Load" is defined as that quantity of gas 

customer during non-heating months by other than spac 
conditioning equipment. 1 

/ 

e DATE OF ISSUE 

ISSUED BY f.L e 
Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

TITLE Pres 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
CASE NO. 5943-A DATED July 31, 1974 



: e F orm for filing Rate Schedules 
FOR See Below 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. ---~6~---------

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 10 

Delta Natural Gas Company. Inc. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. ___ __::.6 __ _ 

.• 1_. 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 10 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

_APPLICABILITY: . 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 

from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County -
Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County- Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine 
County- Jeffersonville, Montgomery County- Clearfield and Farmers , Rowan 
County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County. 

AVAILABILITY: j 

This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air conditioni 
only by consumers served under Rate Schedules GS-2 and service hereunder is 
available only during the months of June through September. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 
Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been execute 

specifying the base load. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm 

RATES AND TERMS: 
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of the 

base load shall be .. ... .. . .. ... . .... .......... . ....... . .. ... . .. . ... . . .. . . 

-DEFINITION: ... 
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed b.y ,the 

customer during non-heating months by other than space heating or air 
conditioning . equipment. 1 

RATE PER UNIT 

$. 8813/Mcf 

-··DATE OF ISSUE --=,-;c=...:.~~;:z:....;;.~....=.:::...:.:::.. ___ _ DATE EF FECTIVE January 1 , 1974 

ISSUED BY TITLE President . 

. Issued by authority of an Or der of the P ublic Service Com mission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 5487-E Dated Decern.ber 18, 1973 

(I) 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Be 1 ow 
----~~~~~------------------

6 P.S.C. NO. ______________________ _ 

Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 10 
~~~~~~-------- ~~--

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name 'of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO·--------~~-

Third Revised SHEET NO. 10 -------------------- ------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
RATE SCHEDULE GS-2-AC - AIR CONDITIONING PKR UNIT 

.APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply 
of gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madi-
son County; Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County; Nicholasville and Wil- (T) 
more, Jessamine County; Jeffersonville, Montgomery County; Clearfield (T) 
and Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern 
section of Garrard County. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air con­
ditioning only by consumers served under Rate Schedules GS-2 and GS-2-
L and service hereunder is available only during the months of June 
through September. 

CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: 

Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been 
executed specifying the base load. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm. 

RATES AND TERMS: 
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas consumed in excess of 
the base load shall be ............................................... . 

DEFINITION: 
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of gas normally consumed by 
the customer during non-heating months by other than space heatin 
air conditioning equipment. 

-, 

$ . 7775/mcf 

March 16, 1973 

~Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5487-C dated May 15, 1973 

(R) 



I 

For See Below Form tor tiling Rate Schedules 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c . No. __ ~6 ______________ ___ 

__ T~h~i~r~d~R~e~vi~s~e~d--~SllliET NO. ___ l~O---

Nnme of ssuing l;orpora tion 
CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. __ ~6 ____ _ 

Second Hevised SHEET NO. 10 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS-2-AC - Affi CONDITIONING 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 
from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County 
Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County - Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine 
County - Jeffersonville, Montgomery County - Clearfield and Farmers, 
Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard 
County. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate schedule is available for gas consumed by gas fired air condition­
ing only by consumers served under Rate Schedules GS-2 and GS-2-L and 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

service hereunder is available only during the months of ,June through Septem:>er. 

CONTRACT REQUffiEMENTS: 

Service under this rate is available when a written contract has been execute 
specifying the base load. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm. 

RATES AND TERMS: 
The charge per thousand cubic fe~t for all gas consumed in excess of the 
base load shall be . . . . . • • . • . . . • . • . . • • • • • • . . . • • . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ . 7864/mcf 

DEFINITION: "Base Load' is defined as that quantity of gas normally consum ~ 
by the customer during non-heating months by_.Qther than space heating or 

air conditioning equipment. c L-: 7 y_ -
DATE OF ISSUE~..;;.:;;.~~~_..,~--..-­ DATE EFFECTIVE ~ove~ber.,.-.1.,4_. _.J.,aj9 ... 71.._,. __ _ 

~~SSUED QY __ ~~~~~~~~~==~--TIT.LE~--P~rue~s~W~e~mL---------------------­
cer 

Issued by 
Case No. 

of an Order· of the Public Service Commission of Ky. ia 
dated December 1. 1971 • 

. 
-* · ·~ 

~:~ 

' . ' 



FOR See Below 

P.S. C. NO. 
Community, Town or City 

6 

Seventh Revised SHEET NO. _ ___..1....._1_ 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 6 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Sixth Revised SHEET NO. __ 1_1_ 

RATE SCHEDULE ES-2 - EDUCATIONAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 

from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County -
Salt Lic.k and Midland, Bath County- Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine 
County- Jeffersonville, Montgomery County- Clearfield and Farmers , Rowan 
County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate schedule is available only to those customers to whom service 

hereunder was initiated on or prior to January 1, 1969 . 

. . _This rate is available only to organizations that are solely involved in either 
elementary, secondary or college education of youth and who have executed an 
applicable service agreement with the Company. 

Gas delivered under this rate is available to those organizations fo r any 
purpose whatsoever except supplementary space heating of any given str ucture. 

This rate is not available to domestic type structures even when subsidized 
and/or owned by the educational institution. 

RATE: 
The minimum charge for this rate shall be $35. 00 per month. This charge 

entitles the customer to that quantity of gas that the minimum charge will 
purchase at the current selling price. 

The charge per thousand cubic feet for all g s}l~ll he - :- ..... 

C01 ";)$ION i 

DATE OF ISSUE 

RATE PER UNIT 

$0. 991/Mcf (I) 

Sept~mber 24, 1 974 

ISSUED BY President 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in . 
CASE NO. 5943-C DATED September 24, 1974 



FOR See Below 
Community, ·Town or City 

P.S. C. NO. 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 11 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY. INC. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 6 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 11 --="'---

RATE SCHEDULE ES-2 - ~ EDUCATIONAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 

from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County -
Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County- Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine 
County- Jeffersonville, Montgomery County- Clearfield and Farmers, Rowan 
County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate schedule is available only to those customers to whom service 

hereunder was initiated on or prior to January 1, 196B. 

This rate is available only to organizations that are solely involved in either 
elementary, secondary or college education of youth and who have executed an 
applicable service agreement with the Company. 

Gas delivered under this rate is available to those organizations for any 
purpose whatsoever except supplementary space heating of any given structure. 

This rate is not available to domestic type structures even when subsidized 
and/or owned by the educational institution. 

RATE: 
Thffiminimum charge for this rate shall be $35.00 per month. This charge 

entitles the customer to that quantity of gas that the minimum charge will 
purchase at the current selling price. 

The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas 

DATE OF ISSUE 

RATE PER UNIT 

. 989/Mcf (I) 

July 31, 1974 

ISSUED BY 

July~ 
TITLE President 

Name of Officer 
· Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

CASE NO. 5943-A DATED July 31, 1974 . 



' . • F orm for filing Rate Schedules 
F OR See Below 

Community , Town or City 

P.S. C. NO. -~-~6~-------

., 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 11 

Delta Natural Gas Conmany. Inc. CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 6 -----=----
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 11 

C LASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE ES-2 - EDUCATIONAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 

from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County -
Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County- Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine 
County- Jeffersonville, Montgomery County- Clearfield and Farmers , Rowan 
County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County. 

AVAILABILITY: 
This rate schedule is available only to those customers to whom service 

hereunder was initiated on or prior to January 1 , 1969. 

This rate is available only to organizations that are solely involved in either 
elementary, secondary or college education of youth and who have executed an 
applicable service agreement with the Company. 

RATE: 
The minimum charge for this rate shall be $35. 00 per month . . This .ghar ~--­

entitles the customer to .that quantity of gas that the m inimum charge will 
purchase at the current selling price. 

d shall be ..... ... . 

RATE P ER UNIT 

$. 9513/Mcf · · (I) 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1 , 1974 
-------~-------

TITLE __ P~re_s_i_d_e_nt-,-___ _ __ _ 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No . 5487-E · Dated December 18 , 1973 

e 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below 

P.s.c. No. _____ 6 __________________ _ 

Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 11 ------------------- ----
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6 -------Name of Issuing Corporation 

Third Revised SHEET NO 11 ------------------- ·-----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE ES-2 - EDUCATIONAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of 
gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison 
County; Salt Lick and Midland, Bath Co~nty; Nicholasville and Wilmore, 
Jessamine County; Jerrersonville, Montgomery County; Clearfield and Far 
mers, Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern section of 
Garrard County. 

AVAILABILITY: 

This rate schedule is available only to those customers to whom service 
hereunder was initiated on or prior to January 1, 1969. 

This rate is available only to organizations that are solely involved 
in either elementary, secondary or college education of youth and who 
have executed an applicable service agreement with the Company. 

Gas delivered under this rate is available to those organizations for 
any purpose whatsoever except supplementary space heat1ng of any given 
structure. 

This rate is not available to domestic type structures even when sub­
sidized and/or owned by the educational institution. r' ·., 

RATE: ~ 
The minimum charge for this rate shall be $35.00 per_ m~. - This charg 
entitles the customer to that quantity of gas that the minimum ch~ 
ill purchase at the current selling price. ( 

~ 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

ECTIVE __ ~M~a~r~ch~1~6~·~1~97_3~----

authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
5487-C dated May 15, 1973 

(T) 
(T) 



- ..... ,. ~Q!IIIIIIi JPil!i.iiQiiP. --

. Form tor filing Rate Schedules For See Below 
Community, Town or City 

P.s .c. No. ____ ~6 ______________ __ 

Third Revised SHEET NO. 11 · 
--------------~ 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6 _...;,.. ___ _ 
N~me of Issuing Corporation 

Second Revised SHEET NO. 11 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

ATE SCHEDULE ES-2 - EDUCATIONAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 
from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County­
Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County - Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine 
County - Jeffersonville, Montgomery County - Clearfield and Farmers, 
Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard 
County. 

AVAILABILITY: 

This rate schedule is available only to those customers to whom service 
hereunder was initiated on or prior to January 1, 1969. 

This rate is available only to organizations that are solely involved in either 
elementary, secondary or college education of youth and who have execute<;l 
an applicable service agreement with the Company. 

Gas delivered under this rate is available to those organizations for any 
purpose whatsoever except supplementary space heating of any given structur 

This rate is not available to domestic type structures even when subsidized 
and/ or owned by the educational institution. 

RATE: 

The minimum c 'barge for this rate 

. DATE OF ISSUE ~V 

~ISSUED DY 2-=------== 
· N~mo o car 

DATE EFFECTIVE NoyewQer 14 

== TIT.LB President 

PER UNIT 

1971 
9 

Issued by authority ·ot an Order ot the Public Service CoJMliesion ot Ky. 
Caae No. 5487-B dated December 11 1971 • 

iD 

':1 



FOR 
Community, Town or City 

P.S. C. NO. 

Sixth Revised SHEET NO. ---=1.=.2_ 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 6 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 12 

RATE SCHEDULE ES-2 ';... EDUCATIONAL SERVICE 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 
The maximum allowable daily consumption under this rate shall be 500 Mcf 

Gas delivered under this rate shall be considered "Firm" except that the 
Company recognizes that its primary obligation is to the domestic and 
commercial customers. 

This rate and all conditions contained therein shall appJy to all qualified 
meters registered in the organization's name. 

s- - (., 

RATE PEB. UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE September 24, 1974 

ISSUED BY TITLE President 
Na.-·ne of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
CASE NO. 5943-C DATED September 24, 1974 



FOR See Below 
'Form for filing Rate Schedules Community , Town or City 

P.S. C. NO. 6 

• 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 12 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 6 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 12 -------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE PER UNIT 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 
The maximum allowable daily consumption under this rate shall be 500 Mcf. 

Gas delivered under this rate shall be considered "Firm" except that the 
Company recognizes that its primary obligation is to . the domestic and commerci 1 
customers. 

·This rate and all conditions contained therein shall apply to all qualified 
meters registered in the organization's name. 

CHEC :-c I PU8t1C mv CE cor' ·. •" 

. ~~·\~ ( i 7 ~ 

• DATE OF ISSUE ~· 1973 

ISSUED BY · . $ai. . ~-= 
DATE EFFECTIVE _--!.!J.£!a:!o!onu~ar--.Jy~1""-.o.......!.1-'o!.9.L.:7 4L_ __ 

TITLE __ __:.P~r~e;:.s~id~e~n!:::t __________ _ 
· Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ken tucky in 
Case No. 5487-E Dated December 18, 1973 



FOR See Below 

P.S. C. NO. 
Community, Town or City 

6 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 12 ----"-----
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 6 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 12 

RATE SCHEDULE ES-2::.. EDUCATIONAL SERVICE RATE PER UNIT 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 
The maximum allowable daily consumption under this rate shall be 500 Mcf. 

Gas delivered under this rate shall be considered "Firm" except that the 
Company recognizes that its primary obligation is to the domestic and 
comme~rcial customers. 

This rate and all conditions contained therein shall apply to all qualified 
meters registered in the organizationES name. 

e DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE July 31, 1974 

ISSUED BY :> TITLE President 
N arne of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
CASE NO. 5943-A DATED July 31, 1974 . 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For __ ~S~e~e~B~e~l~o~w __________________ ___ 

P.s.c. No. ____ ~6 ________________ _ 

~F~o~u~r~th~R~e~v~is~e~d~ ______ SHEET NO. 12 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. __________ 6~-
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Third Revised 12 ____________________ SHEET NO. ____ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE ES-2 - EDUCATIONAL SERVICE 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

he charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas delivered shall be...... $ .8475/mcf (R) 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 

he maximum allowable daily consumption under this rate shall be 500 
CF. 

as delivered under this rate shal .l be considered 11 Firm 11 except that 
he Company recognizes that its primary obligation is to the domestic 
nd conmercial customers. 

his rate and all conditions contained therein shall apply to all 
ualified meters registered in the organizati0n's name. 

ISSUED BY __ ~~~~~~~~-------------TITLE ____ ~Pr~e~s~i~de~n~t~-----------------
ame of 

~ Issued by 
Case No. 

authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
5487-C dated May 15, 1973 



' ' 

Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR See Below 
l <'>r:lffiunit y , Town or City 

P.S.C. NO . 6 

Third Revised SHEET NO ._...;;1~2 ____ _ 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CAN CELL INC P . S • C . NO . _ _.::.6 _____ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Second Revised SHEET N0. __ ~1~2~-----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE ES-2 - EDUCATIONAL SF.RVTCF. 

The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas delivered shall be ....... . 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 

The maximum allowable daily consumption under this rate shall be 500 MCE. 

Gas delivered under this rate shall be considered "Firm" except that the 
Company recognizes that its primary obligation is to the domestic and I commercial customers. 

This rate and all conditions contained therein shall apply to all qualified 
meters registered in the organization's name. 

'i 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$ . 8564/mcf 

DATE OF ISSUE. ____ ~D~~~c~em~~r~--~r~1~~19~7~1----~DATE EFFECTIVE. __ ~Nwo~ye~mwuh~er~l~4.,_1w9u7~1 ____ __ 

ISSUED BY 2£:~ TITLE President 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order 
Case No. 5487-B 

of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Dated December 1, 1971 



FOR See Below 

P.S. C. NO. 
Community, Town or City 

6 

Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 23 __ ...;:.___ 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 6 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 23 

PECIAL CONTRACTS: . 

. APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 

from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County -
Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County - Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine 
County- Jeffersonville, Montgomery County- Clearfield and Farmers, Rowan 
County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County. 

YEAR ROUND LOAD - INTERRUPTIBLE 

Minimum Bill ........ ·• ....................... $250.00 
All Mcf .. . .............................. · ............... . 

SUMMER LOAD - INTERRUPTIBLE 

0- 850 Mcf 
851 - 2000 Mcf 

2000 - 5000 Mcf 
All over 5000 Mcf .......................................... . 

C_H EC v c:. ) 
PUBLIC HNIC · .~. 1 ~ _\ION ' 

----

RATE PER UNIT 

$0. 861/Mcf (I) 

$0. 941/Mcf (I) 
0. 911/Mcf (I) 
0. 861/Mcf (I) 
0. 821/Mcf (I) 

DATE OF ISSUE TIVE September 24, 1974 

ISSUED BY H. D. Peet >:!£2. TITLE President 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
CASE NO. 5943-C DATED September 24, 1974 



FOR 

P.S. C. NO. 

Fifth Revised 

See Below 
Community, Town or City 

6 

SHEET NO. 23 ----

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY. INC. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 6 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
Fourth Revised SHEET NO; 23 

RATE PER UNIT 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 

from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County­
Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County- Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine 

· . County- Jeffersonville, Montgomery County- Clearfield and Farmers, Rowan 
County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard County. 

YEAR ROUND LOAD- INTERRUPTIBLE 

Minimum Bill ........................•......... $250. 00 
All Mcf . ................... ................ ·.................... $0. 859/Mcf (I) 

SUMMER LOAD - INTERRUPTIBLE 

0 - 85 0 Mcf .............................................. · .-.. . 
851 . - 2000 Mcf ................................ . ........ . ....... . 

2001 - 5000 Mcf ........... . ......................... ~ ........... . 
All over 5000 Mcf .......... . .... ................ .. .. .. .... . ....... . 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE 

$0. 939/Mcf 
0. 909/Mcf 
0. 859/Mcf 
0. 819/Mcf 

July 31, 1974 

ISSUED BY TITLE President 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in . 
CASE NO. 5943-A DATED July 31, l 974 

(I) 
(11-
(i) 
(I) 



r.. . Form for filing Rate Schedules 
\ I 

(.. ,! 

FOR See Below 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. ----'6'-----------

Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 23 

Delta Natural Gas . Company, Inc. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. ____ 6 __ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Third Revised SHEET NO. 23 

.CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SPECIAL CONTRACTS 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas _ 

from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County -
Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County- Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine 
CountY- Jeffersonville, Montgomery County- Clearfield and Farmers, Rowan 
. County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garragd County. 

"1' YEAR ROUND LOAD c !NTERRUPTffiLE 

·. Minimum Bill .............................. $250. 00 
All Mcf .. . ... . .... ............. .. ................ •.. .... ... ... 

SUMMER LOAD - INTERRUPTIBLE 

0- 850 Mcf .............................................. .. . 
851 - 2000 Mcf ........................................... . .... . 

2001 '"' 5000 Mcf . ..... ..... ... . .. .... .... ... ... .•............. . . 
All over 5000 Mcf 

The annual minimum charge for the ·period of Aprii ' 1 
· shall be $4, 986.45. ' .. 

... v 

RATE PER UNIT 

$. 8213/Mcf (I) 

. 9013/Mcf (I) . • 

. 8713/Mcf . (I) 

. 8213/Mcf (I) 

. 7813/Mcf (I) 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, -1974 

TITLE President 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 5487-E Dated December 18, 1973 .. 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For See Below ------------------------------
P.S.C. NO. __ ~L------------------• Third Revised SHEET NO. 23 --------------------

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. ________ ~6 __ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Second Revised SHEET NO. 23 ---------- ---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SPECIAL CONTRACTS 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply o 
gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison 
County; Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County; Nicholasville and Wilmore, 
Jessamine County; Jeffersonville, Montgomery County; Clearfield and 
Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern sectio 
of Garrard County. 

Year Round Load - Interruptible 

Minimum Bi 11 
All MCF 

Summer Load - Interruptible 

0 - 850 MCF 
851 - 2000 MCF 

2001 - 5000 MCF 
All over 5000 MCF 

$250.00 

The annual mimimum charge for the period of Apr{l 1 through November 1 
shall be $4,986.45. 

President 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$ . 7175/mcf 

.7975/mcf 

.7675/mcf · 

.7175/mcf 

.6775/mcf 

authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
5487-C dated May 15, 1973 

(T) 
(T) 

(R) 

(R) 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 



Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR --------~S~e~e~B~e~l~ow~------~~------­
(0r.:munity , Town or Ci ty 

p • s . c . ['.: ( ' . 6 
~------------------------

Second Revi sed ~)HE ET NO . 23 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc . CANCELLING p. s. c I NO ·--....::6~-------
Name of Issuing Corporation 

~F~l~·r~s~t~R~e~v~i~s~e. ~d ___ SHEET N0 . __ ~2~3~--------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SPECIAL CONTRACTS 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas 
from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: Berea, Madison County 
Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County, Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine 
County - Jeffersonville, Montgomery County- Clearfield and Farmers, 
Rowan County and environs of each and the northeastern section of Garrard 
County. 

Year Round Load - Interruptible 

Minimum Bill 
All MCF 

Summer Load - Interruptible 

0 - 850 MCF 
851 - 2000 MC F 

2001 - 5000 MCF 
All over 5000 MC F 

$250.00 

The annual minimum 
shall be $4,896.45. 

charge for the period of April 1 through November 15 

;~z!/_ 
- '\ 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$ . 7264/mcf 

$ . 8064/mcf 
. 7764/mcf 
. 7264/mcf 
. 6864/mcf 

i ' DATE OF ISSUE 3>~971 DATE EFFECTIVE November 14. 1971 

J .i, ISSUED BY ~ ~ 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order 
Case No. 5487-B 

of 

TITLE 

the Public 
Dated 

President 

Service Commission of Ky. in 
December 1, 1971 



FOR All Service Areas 

~y.No. 4 

Sheet No. 13 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc . and Cance lling P . S.C. Ky. No. 3 
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. 

Sheet No. 13 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

in the reverse order of the curtailments or interruptions insofar as it practicable. 

Regardless of impairment of supply or other similar reasons, industrial and other 
customers under contracts providing for interruptibl e service and curtailment will be 
interrupted or curtailed for "Peak Shaving" purposes to avoid an increased Maximum Daily 
Demand in the Company's gas purchases, and for other reasons as justified or necessary 
in accordance with the provisions of the contract. 

The Company will curtail or interrupt these customers on as equitable a basis as 
is practicable using its best judgment and taking into consideration its operations and 
related factors and the operations and gas utilization of the customers affected. 

C 32. DISTRIBUTION MAIN EXTENSIONS: 

The Company will extend without charge its existing distribution mains one hundred 
feet (100') for any one customer, provided the existing mains are of sufficient capacity 
to properly supply the additional customers and provided that the customer contracts to 
use gas on a continuous basis for one (1) year or more and, provided, the potential con­
sumption and revenue will be of such amount and permanency as to warrant the capital 
expenditures involved and to make the investment economically feasible. 

Whenever an extension exceeds one hundred feet (100') per customer, the Company 
· may enter into an agreement with the customer or subscriber which will provide for 

such additional extension on a cost per foot basis, with the amount to be deposited by the 
customer or subscriber and for a proportionate and equitable refund in the event other 
customers are connected to the extension. Any further or lateral extension shall be 
treated as a new and separate extension. Refunds shall be made only after the customer 
has used gas service for a minimum continuous period of one (1) year. The Company 
reserves the right tO determine the length of the extension and to pee· y the pipe size 
and location of the extension. · ~ ~ · 

All extensions .will on the~mic feasibi ity of the extension. 
Title to all extension covered by · agr ments hall be and remain in the Company and in 
no case shall the refunds t gUUi} deposit. 

to prohibit the Co m making 
at its expense greater extensions to its distribution mains or the gra i - favorable 
terms than herein prescribed, should its judgment so dictate, provided like extensions are 

TE OF 
ear 



Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc . and 
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. 

FOR All Service 

~y 
No. 

~ Sheet 

Cance l i ,lg P.s.c . 

Sheet 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

made for other customers or subsc ribers under similar conditions. 

33. NO EXCEPTIONS TO RULES AND REGULATIONS: 

Areas 

4 

NO, 14 

Ky. No. 3 

No. 14 

No agent, representative or employee of the Company shall make any promise, 
agreement or representation not incorporated in or provided for by the Rules and Regulations 
of the Public Serv:ice Commission of Kentucky or of this Company and neither has any 
agent, representative or employee of the Company any right or power to amend, modify, 
alter or waive any of the said Rules and Regulations except as hereinafter provided. 

34. RULES AND REGULATIONS MAY BE AMENDED: 

The Company reserves the right to amend or . modify its Rules and Regulations or 
to adopt such additional Rules and Regulations as the Company deems necessary in the 
proper conduct of its business, subject to the approval of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky. 

35. SUPERSEDE PREVIOUS RULES AND REGU LATIONS: 

These Rules and Regulations or Terms and Conditions of Service replace and 
supersede all previous Rules and Regulations or Terms and Conditions under which the 
Company has previously supplied gas service. 


